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1986 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Thirty-Third Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 23, 24, 25, 1986

98 Pounds
Mark Emmerling, East Liverpool, pinned Paul Maidens, John Marshall [4:57]
Reed Case, Cadiz, dec. Jeff Sobel, Oak Glen [6-4]
B. J. Stillion, Meadowbrook, pinned Steve Camiletti, Brooke [2:13]
Dan Scott, Steubenville, dec. Steve McCauley, Wellsville [16-4]
105 Pounds
Sean Murray, Oak Glen, technical fall Chance Taylor, Wheeling Park [18-1]
Shawn McGee, Steubenville, dec. Kevin Flanagan, St. John [8-0]
Tom Teasdale, Bellaire, dec. Steve Hager, East Liverpool [11-10]
Rich Heavilin, Cadiz, dec. Ben McManus, Barnesville [4-3]
112 Pounds
Mike Imbroscio, Bellaire, dec. John Crain, Oak Glen [6-4]
Bill Welker, Wheeling Park, dec. Todd Mercer, Wellsville [7-5]
Pat Yoho, John Marshall, pinned Tim Byars, Jefferson Union [2:57]
Mike Takach, Steubenville, dec. Chad Nelson, Martins Ferry [13-2]
119 Pounds
Nick Beaver, Oak Glen, dec. Mike Stewart, Brooke [7-6]
Scott Kinemond, Shadyside, dec. Steve Woods, Wellsville [11-2]
Todd Burk, Bridgeport, dec. Jim Lonhi, Madonna [2-0]
Darren DelLande, St. Clairsville, pinned Jim Jones, Beallsville [2:46]
126 Pounds
Shawn Bell, Barnesville, dec. Dean Burk, Bridgeport [10-5]
Todd Mizer, Cadiz, referee’s decision Cary Sigler, Union Local [0-0, OT]
Randy Mowder, John Marshall, dec. William Scott, Steubenville [2-0]
Don Williams, East Liverpool, dec. Dave Adams, Cameron [6-3]
132 Pounds
Paul Coffland, Cadiz, dec. Chris Takach, Steubenville [3-2]
Dave Hinerman, Cameron, dec. Frank Crain, Oak Glen [6-4]
J. R. Sigler, Union Local, dec. Dave Taylor, Wheeling Park [9-1]
Steve Carpenter, Barnesville, forfeit Jack Cunningham, East Liverpool
138 Pounds
Gary Ice, East Liverpool, pinned Duntasha Yetts, Steubenville [5:53]
Brad Giffin, Cadiz, dec. Vinnie Monseau, Wheeling Park [4-2, OT]
Dave Wickham, Meadowbrook, dec. Cletus Hagg, Madonna [14-0]
Mitch Bendle, Springfield, dec. Ron Berry, Union Local [7-2, OT]
145 Pounds
Paul Ice, East Liverpool, dec. Adam Mitchell, Martins Ferry, [12-2]
Rich Mayers, Shadyside, dec. Mike Johnson, Cadiz [3-2]
Ken Pasiuk, Springfield, dec. Rich Vannest, St. Clairsville [8-4]
Jack Noble, Wintersville, dec. Scott Sears, Bridgeport [8-7]
155 Pounds
Rich Wright, East Liverpool, dec. Curt Jerrome, Wheeling Park [10-7]
Mark Mylnek, Bellaire, dec. Jim Reed, Meadowbrook [7-3]
Mike Underwood, Weir, dec. Cody Anderson, Springfield [9-1]
Orlando Fosten, Bridgeport, technical fall Terry Holcomb, [17-0, 3:34]
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East Liverpool
Steubenville
Cadiz
Wheeling Park
Oak Glen
Bridgeport

St. Clairsville
Bellaire
Meadowbrook
John Marshall
Barnesville
Wellsville
Union Local
Beallsville
Shadyside
Brooke
Jefferson Union
Wintersville
Madonna

St. John
Martins Ferry
Springfield
Weir
Cameron
Cambridge

225
191
184.5
172
167
132.5
112
111
109.5
99.5
89.5
88

87
81.5
81
72.5
69

60

57
56.5
95
53.5
46
45.5
44.5

167 Pounds

Jeff Gable, Wheeling Park, dec. Chris Lucido, Beallsville [8-4]

Dan Keenan, Steubenville, dec. Rick Burlinski, Bridgeport [5-3]

Rob Householder, East Liverpool, dec. Eric Dowling, Wellsville [3-0]
Randy Flannigan, Oak Glen, dec. Ron Beck, John Marshall [8-2]

175 Pounds

Todd Atkins, Cadiz, dec. John Ferguson, St. John [6-2]

Bob Fineman, East Liverpool, dec. Wade Smolira, Union Local [2-1]
Walt Skaggs, Shadyside, pinned Joe Binkiewicz, Wintersville [0:53]
Matt Bulian, St. Clairsville, dec. Craig Montgomery, Meadowbrook [10-2]

185 Pounds

Mike Vargo, Bridgeport, dec. Chris King, Meadowbrook [6-2]
Deron Lankford, Bellaire, dec. John Bailey, Union Local [12-6]
Doug Heath, St. Clairsville, dec. Marc Millic, Steubenville [12-0]
Orville Kelly, Buckeye North, pinned Pat Cassell, Cadiz [3:34]

Heavyweight

Ed Acconey, Steubenville, technical fall Brian Briggs, Barnesville [17-1]
Rob Ramsey, East Liverpool, dec. Doug Ferguson, Buckeye North [8-5]
Mike Thomas, Wheeling Park, dec. Lance Heath, St. Clairsville [2-1]
Jim Corley, John Marshall, pinned Max Stillwagon, Wintersville [4:06]

TEAM RESULTS:

Nick Trombetta

John Stephenson
Buzz Evans
Larry Shaw

Dave LaMotte
Rick Oberdick
Terry Brinker

Rick Link

John Grinch
Marty Bartz
Dave LaBrun

Mike Donahue

Jeff Carroll



Buckeye North 41

Bishop Donahue 33 Emil Nardone

Linsly 31

Magnolia 28

Steubenville Catholic 27.5

River 26

Toronto 23

Stanton 18.5

Buckeye West 18

Buckeye South 15.5 Dan Doyle

Wheeling Central 14

Mingo 13.5 Ted Galushik

Shenandoah 9

CLASS AAAA CLASS AAA

East Liverpool, 225 Meadowbrook, 109.5
Steubenville, 191 Barnesville, 89.5
Wheeling Park, 172 Union Local, 87
Oak Glen, 167 Jefferson Union, 69
St. Clairsville, 112 Martins Ferry, 55
Bellaire, 111 Magnolia, 28

John Marshall, 99.5 Steubenville Catholic, 28.5
Brooke, 72.5 River, 26
Wintersvile, 60 Wheeling Central, 14
Weir, 46

Cambridge, 44.5

CLASS AA CLASS A

Cadiz, 184.5 Beallsville, 81.5
Bridgeport, 132.5 Shadyside, 81
Wellsville, 88 Madonna, 57
Buckeye North, 41 St. John, 56.5
Linsly, 31 Springfield, 53.5
Toronto, 23 Cameron, 45.5
Buckeye South, 15.5 Bishop Donahue, 33
Shenandoah, 9 Stanton, 18.5

Buckeye West, 18
Mingo, 13.5



